PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Precision Processes (Textiles) Ltd.	06/14/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Processes Textiles Limited
Street Address:	Ambergate
City:	Derby
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DE5 2EY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5697983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-391-2900

Email: aoberst@globe-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Roberts Mardula & Wertheim LLC

Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1056-007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon L. Roberts, Ph.D., J.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate_Good_Standing_ltrsize#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0825

500720030

:H 840.00



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 509034

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

COATS SHELFCO PRECISION LIMITED (originally called EASTNEY PRINTING COMPANY LIMITED changed its name on 7th December 1990 to PRECISION PROCESSES (TEXTILES) LIMITED which was changed on 14th June 2001 to PRECISION PROCESSES TEXTILES LIMITED which was changed on 6th May 2005 to COATS SHELFCO PRECISION LIMITED each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1948 as a limited company on 12th June 1952.

According to the documents on the file of the company in the custody of the Registrar of Companies, the company has been in continuous and unbroken existence since the date of its incorporation.

No action is currently being taken by the Registrar of Companies for striking the company off the register and dissolving it as defunct, and as far as the Registrar is aware:-

- a) the company is not in liquidation or subject to an administration order, and
- b) no receiver or manager of the company's property has been appointed.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 11th September 2006

G TOHMPSON

for the Registrar of Companies



RECORDED: 12/03/2008 REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0826

PATENT